

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2991/2017

Janki Sharan Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bajpai
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

19/07/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on earlier occasions, learned State counsel has been instructed to place the copy of factual report but the same has not been complied with.

Learned State counsel is granted last opportunity to place the latest factual report of the investigation on the next date of hearing.

List this case on 26.07.2023.

If directions issued by this court are not complied with, it will be viewed seriously.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN) J

CHARU SONI/480