

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2991/2017

Janki Sharan Agarwal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P P

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bajpai
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.K. Sheoran, PP Mr. Daulat Ram Gurjar, SHO, Shivdaspura, Jaipur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

04/12/2023

1. In pursuance of the order dated 30.10.2023, Investigating Officer of this case is present in person before the Court.
2. From bare perusal of the order dated 30.10.2023, it appears that forensic science laboratory was directed to make available FSL report at earliest.
3. Under the instructions of Investigating Officer, learned Public Prosecutor submits that disputed document has already been sent to forensic science laboratory, but report has not been made available by the forensic science laboratory.
4. Let an explanation be sought from Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, as to why the order dated 30.10.2023 passed by the co-ordinate Bench of this Court has not been complied with.
5. List on 20.12.2023.
6. The Investigating Officer of this case shall be required to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J