

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2991/2017

Janki Sharan Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P P

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitesh Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vivek Choudhary-PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

23/03/2026

1. Pursuant to the order dated 05.03.2026 passed by this Court, Mr. Lalit Kishore Sharma- Additional Superintendent of Police, Jaipur (South) as well as Mr. Rajendra Prasad- Station House Officer, Police Station Sheodaspura, District Jaipur have put in appearance before this Court and they apprised the justified action taken by the Investigating Agency in compliance of the order dated 25.10.2013 passed by the Special Mobile Magistrate First Class No. 2, Jaipur.

2. This Court deems it just and proper to direct both the Officers to submit their better affidavit along with documents explaining the reasons of delay in compliance with the order dated 05.03.2026 passed by this Court, within a period of two weeks. They are further directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

3. List this matter on 08.04.2026 at 10:30. A.M.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J