

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2991/2017

Janki Sharan Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through P P

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Apoorav Mehrishi for Mr. A.K. Bajpai
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary-GA cum AAG Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore-PP Mr. Lalit Kishore Sharma-Addl.DCP (South) Mr. Rajendra-SHO, Shivdaspora

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/04/2026

1. At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, the higher ranking Police Officers remained present before this Court but the proxy counsel appearing on behalf of arguing counsel submits that arguing counsel is not available and he is on the way to the Court.
2. It appears that the counsel for the petitioner himself is not serious about the earlier orders passed by this Court.
3. Considering the overall facts and circumstances of the case, list this matter after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J